

The Govt. of HP and another vs. Mangal Singh

CMP(M) No.2216 of 2025

12.12.2025 Present: Mr. B.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the applicants/ appellants.

On taking steps within three days, issue notice to the respondent, returnable within four weeks.

December 12, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**