

The Govt. of HP and another vs. Mangal Singh

CMP(M) No. 2216 of 2025

23.03.2026 **Present:** Mr. Manish Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the applicants/appellants.

Mr. Bhupinder Singh Ahuja, Advocate, for the respondent.

Mr. Bhupinder Singh Ahuja, Advocate, has put in appearance on behalf of the respondent and he seeks two weeks to file reply.

At his request, list after two weeks.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

March 23, 2026 (Nisha)